STE Series
High Voltage DC Contactor
PRODUCT CATALOG
ZHEJIANG CHUANGQI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
合Wenzhou Base
No. 18, Shahong Road, Beibaixiang Town,Yueqing City,Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province, China
个 Jiaxing Base
No.61, Zhengyang West Road, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing. Zhejiang Province, China

resistance and corrosion protection for environments≥1500VDC.
■ Ultra-High Voltage Support
·Operating voltage range: 750VDC to 1800VDC(e.g., STE1-400).
■ High-Current Handling
·Rated current:40A-600A; peak breaking capacity up to 2500A
(at 300VDC).
·Short-term overload endurance (e.g., STE1-600:800A for 20 minutes).
Type designation
TE1-300/1000-120
:12VDC
STE 1 - 600
Frame Size
Square Ceramic Sealing
High-voltage DC contactor
Product model Working voltage Working current Load polarity Coil polarity Auxiliary contact
STE1-40 1500 40 Non-polarity Non-polarity
STE1-60 1000 60 Non-polarity Non-polarity /
STE1-100 1000 100 Having polarity Non-polarity
STE1-150 750 150 Non-polarity Non-polarity
STE1-200 750 200 Having polarity Non-polarity /
STE1-L200 1000 200 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE1-L300 1000 300 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NC
STE1-X300 1000 300 Non-polarity Non-polarity /
STE1-300 1000 300 Having polarity Having polarity /
STE1-300D 1500 300 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE1-350 1500 350 Non-polarity Having polarity 1NO
STE1-400 1500 400 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE1-600 1000 600 Having polarity Having polarity /
/
/
/
Technical Specifications
Product model STE1-40 STE1-60
Contact form 1H 1H
Auxiliary contact /
Contact polarit Non-polanity Non-polarity
Contact resistance ≤5mΩ(at 40A) ≤5mΩ(at 60A)
Operating voltage ≤75~ ≤75~
Maximum breaking current 40A 60A
Electrical endurance 10~1500V 10~1000V
Maximum breaking current 400A(300VDC) 600A(300VDC)
Electrical endurance ≥300 times(40AV1500VDC) ≥1×10?times(60A/750VDC)
≥5×103times(60A/1000VDC)"
Current carrying 40A:Continuous for 60A:60min 160A:10s 60A:Continuous for 80A:20min 160A:40s
Dielectric Between open contacts 3000VAC 3000VAC
withstand
voltage Between contact coils 4000VAC 400OVAC
Mechanical Endurance 2X10?times 2X105times
Coil Voltage 12V,24V 12V,24V
Coil power consumption 3W 3W
Load extraction method Internal thread Internal thread
Coil lead out method Connector Connector
Weight About 180g About 180g
Vibrate 10Hz~500Hz 49m/s2 10Hz~500Hz 49m/s2
Humidity 5?5h 5?5h
Humidity range -40°℃~+85℃ -40°℃~+85℃
External dimensions/mm 79.2×36.7×48 79.2×36.7×48
Note: 1.The above parameters are all initial values,measured at room temperature of 23℃.
2. Unless otherwise specified,the electrica durabilitytests are conductedon resistiveloads with a on/off ratio of 0.6s:5.4s.
213 214
CHAC
Technical Specifications

·Voltage: 12-1500VDC;current: 50-800A(e.g., STE2-800:1000VDC/800A).
·Fully non-polarizedload support.
■ Harsh-Environment Ready
·Operating temperature:-45℃ to+85℃;humidity:5-95RH.
■Extended Electrical Life
·Electrical endurance:100,000 cycles(e.g., STE2-500 at 750VDC/500A).
·Low coil consumption(≤6W for most models).
■ Easy Installation
·External-thread terminals(STE2-150+)for rapid wiring
Type designation
STE 2 - 800
Frame Size
Round Epoxy Sealing
High-voltage DC contactor
Product model Working voltage Working current Load polarity Coil polarity Auxiliary contact
STE2-50 1500 50 Non-polarity Non-polarity
STE2-100 1500 100 Non-polarity Non-polarity /
STE2-150 1500 150 Non-polarity Non-polarity /
STE2-200 1500 200 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE2-250 1500 250 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE2-300 1500 300 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE2-400 1500 400 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE2-500 1500 500 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE2-600 1500 600 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE2-800 1000 800 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
/
Technical Specifications
Product model STE2-50 STE2-100
Contact form 1H 1H
Auxiliary contact / NO
Contact polarit Non-polarity Non-polarity
Contact resistance ≤1mΩ(at 50A) ≤1mQ(at 100A)
Operating voltage ≤75~ ≤75~
Maximum breaking current 50A 100A
Electrical endurance 12~1500V 12~1500V
Maximum breaking current 500A(320V DC) 1000A(320V DC)
≥1×103times(50A/750VDC) ≥2×103times(100A/750VDC)
Electrical endurance ≥400 times(20A/1000VDC) ≥1×103times(100A/1000VDC)
≥150 times(10A/1500VDC) ≥600 times(15A/1500VDC)
Current carrying 50A:Continuous for 100A:Continuous for
100A:10min 200A:50s 150A:10min 300A:50s
Dielectric Between open contacts 3500VAC 3500VAC
withstand
voltage Between contact coils 3500VAC 3500VAC
Mechanical Endurance 2X10?times 2X10?times
Coil Voltage 12V,24V 12V,24V,48V
Coil power consumption 12V:5.5w 24:6w 12V:5.5w 24V:6.0w
Load extraction method Internal thread Intemal thread
Coil lead out method lead wire lead wire
Weight About 115g About 160g
Vibrate 80Hz~2000Hz 49/s2 80Hz~2000Hz 49/s2
Humidity 5?5h 5?5h
Humidity range -45°℃~+85℃ -45°℃~+85℃
External dimensions(mm) 51.6X35.6×43.2 53.8X35.6X58.5
Note: 1.The above parameters are all initial values,measured at room temperature of 23℃.
2. Unless otherwise specified,the electrica durabilitytests are conductedon resistiveloads with a on/off ratio of 0.6s:5.4s
219 220
GHAC
Technical Specifications Technical Specifications

External dimensions(mm) 66.6X78.1X104.5 66.6X78.1X104.5 66.6X78.1X104.5
Note: 1.The above parameters are all initial values,measured at room temperature of 23℃.
2. Unless otherwise specified,the electrica durabilitytests are conductedon resistiveloads with a on/off ratio of 0.6s:5.4s
Product Features
Superior Protection
·Ceramic sealing + polarized load design (all models),rated for
1000VDC
■ High Surge Current Tolerance
·Short-term withstand: e.g., STE3-250 handles 400A for 10min
+800A for 10s.
■ Energy-Saving Operation
·Coil power: 45W pickup /2.8W holding(>75�nergy reduction).
■Compact &Lightweight
·Minimal footprint
Product model Working voltage Working current Load polarity Coil polarity Auxiliary contact
STE3-50 1000 50 Having polarity Non-polarity /
STE3-100 1000 100 Having polarity Non-polarity
STE3-150 1000 150 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE3-200 1000 200 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE3-250 1000 250 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE3-300 100C 300 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NO
STE3-350 750 350 Non-polarity Non-polarity 1NC
/
Technical Specifications
Product model STE3-50 STE3-100
Contact form 1H 1H